

## TYPHOO TEA LTD SPECIFICATION

<b>Product title</b>	Typhoo Tea Bags		
<b>Declared weight or volume</b>	2 X 1100		
<b>Name and address of supplier / importer</b>	Typhoo Tea Ltd Pasture Road Moreton Wirral Merseyside CH46 8XF		
<b>Telephone Number:</b>	0151 522 4000	<b>Fax Number:</b>	0151 522 4020

<b>Site of manufacturer / country of origin</b>	As Above
<b>Manufacturing Site Status:</b>	BRC approved AA+ grade
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Black Tea 100%
<b>Packaging Details:</b>	Inner: 2500g Outer: 5kg
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	36 Months on production & 27 months on delivery
<b>Batch and Date Coding:</b>	Best Before End/4 Digit Julian Code
<b>Storage:</b>	Store in cool, dry place away from odours
<b>Packaging:</b>	1100 Tea bags per bag and heat sealed 2 bags per outer
<b>Cooking Instruction:</b>	Not applicable
<b>Pallet Config:</b>	5 layers of 10 = 50 Net weight 5Kg.
<b>Packaging info as sold:</b>	Weight empty polybag – 45g Contents – approx. 1100 tea bags Dimensions: H 33.6 L 40.1 W 29.1

<b>Typical Nutrition:</b>	
Energy	5KJ (1 Kcal)
Protein	0.1g
Carbohydrate	0.2g
Of which sugars	<0.2
Fat	trace
Of which saturates	trace
Fibre	<0.2g
Sodium	<0.05g

<b>Chemical Standards:</b>	
Moisture %:	<8%
Caffeine	2 - 5 %

# TYPHOO TEA LTD SPECIFICATION

## CUSTOMER DIETARY INTOLERANCE INFORMATION

Please indicate YES or NO as appropriate (Refer to Specification guidelines for definitions)

<u>Description</u>	<u>Y/N Comments</u>
Free from Additives	Y
Free from Azo Colours	Y
Free form Benzoates	Y
Free from Egg/Egg Derivatives	Y
Free from Genetic Modification	Y
Free from Gluten	Y
Free from Glutamate	Y
Free from Milk/Milk Derivatives	Y
Free from Sulphur Dioxide	Y
Free from celery	Y
Free from cereals containing gluten	Y
Free from crustaceans	Y
Free from Fish	Y
Free from Lupin	Y
Free from milk when brewed as black tea	Y
Free from Molluscs	Y
Free from Mustard	Y
Free from Nuts (such as almonds,hazlenuts walnuts)	Y
Free from peanuts	Y
Free from sesame seeds	Y
Free from Soya beans	Y
Free from sulphur dioxide or sulphates	Y
Free from wheat and wheat derivatives	Y
Free from GMO	Y
Suitable for people with Nut/Seed allergy	Y
Suitable for Vegetarians & vegans	Y
Suitable for Halal (not certified)	Y

### **Microbiological data**

Typically

TVC per g: 200,000  
E Coli per g: <500  
Salmonella: Absent

Random sampled

**Date Issued: 20/12/2016**